a) Tender Fee of Rs.1180/-(Rs.1,000/-+ 18% GST)(non-refundable) in the form of 
Demand Draft/ Pay Order/RTGS in favor of “Life Insurance Corporation of 
India” payable at Ahmedabad. Scanned copy of DD/Pay Order to be 
uploaded while submission of online Bids withinspecified date & time. 

b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,60,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand 
only)in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order/RTGS in favor of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at Ahmedabad.  Or Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled 
commercial Bank only(i.e. Indian or Foreign Banks included in Second Schedule of 
Reserve Bank of India Act 1934 excluding Co-operative Banks or Regional Rural